KAREEBERG MUNICIPALITY / KAREEBERG MUNISIPALITEIT TENDER NO. KBM 06/2024 / TENDER NR. KBM 06/2024

Tenders are hereby invited from:

APPOINTMENT OF THE SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE PROVISION, SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 3360 BAGS OF 50 KG WOOD IN CARNARVON. BAGS OF WOOD MUST BE DELIVERED ONCE A MONTHS FOR TWELVE MONTHS STARTING JULY 2024 ENDING JUNE 2025.

Completed tenders in a sealed envelope, clearly marked:

Tender No. KBM 06/2024 – APPOINTMENT OF THE SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE PROVISION, SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 3360 BAGS OF 50 KG WOOD IN CARNARVON. BAGS OF WOOD MUST BE DELIVERED ONCE A MONTHS FOR TWELVE MONTHS STARTING JULY 2024 ENDING JUNE 2025.

NO briefing session meeting will take place.

Tender documents must be placed in the tender box at the Kareeberg Municipality, 10 Hanua Street, Carnarvon, 9825 by no later than **12:00** on **12 July 2024**. Tenders will be opened on the same day in the Council Chambers at 12:05. Late or unmarked tenders will not be considered. **Hand-delivered or posted bids are acceptable but tenders received via e-mail and other electronic media will <u>NOT</u> be accepted.**

Tenders will be evaluated on 80:20 basis and adjudicated in terms of the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (Act 5 of 2000) and the Kareeberg Municipality's Supply Chain Management Policy.

A non-refundable deposit of R200 (Two Hundred Rands) per bid is payable. The Municipality's banking details are in the tender document, below.

The tender document contains detailed information and is more explicit on the evaluation criteria.

For more information, contact Mr Willem de Bruin and Mr Roderick Adams at (053) 382 3102.

The Kareeberg Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender.

MF Manuel
Municipal Manager
Kareeberg Municipality
P.O. Box 226
10 Hanua Street
Carnarvon
8925
Notice number KBM 06/2024